
Under 8 Boys

1 85 Henry Hobbs 1051226 Barking & Dagenham CC E

2 88 Ryan Jackson 1121342 Becontree Wheelers CC E

3 81 Finn O'Brien 992250 Hillingdon Slipstreamers E

4 82 James Warrilow 1086232 Barking & Dagenham CC E

5 87 Toby Zygo 1038226 Team Milton Keynes E

DNS 83 Matthew White 976589 Stockton Wheelers CC E

Under 8 Girls

1 86 Tulsi Bakrania 994772 Team Darenth EG

DNF 84 Mya Little 1096429 Barking & Dagenham CC EG

Under 10 Boys

1 16 Jed Smithson 955524 Hillingdon Slipstreamers D

2 5 Finlay Hawker 1043762 Hillingdon Slipstreamers D

3 9 Joseph O'Brien 937148 Hillingdon Slipstreamers D

4 7 Cormac Nisbet 1076621 Willesden Cycling Club D

5 12 Owen Prenelle 886794 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club D

6 4 Joseph Hadsley 928835 Cycle Club Ashwell (CCA) D

7 15 Mark Lightfoot 943141 Cycle Club Ashwell (CCA) D

8 17 Benjamin Bisson 999656 Hillingdon Slipstreamers D

9 14 Shrish Bakrania 900160 Team Darenth D

10 11 Calum Moir 955796 Barking & Dagenham CC D

11 23 Barney Walters 1040185 Ipswich Bicycle Club D

12 19 Max Rethman 948141 Colchester Rovers CC D

13 22 Alfie Cullender 945444 Barking & Dagenham CC D

14 21 Nathaniel Marsh 991151 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club C

15 1 Bobby Babbs 920057 Chelmer CC D

16 6 Noah Haycraft 1175176 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club D

17 24 Finnbar Stockley 1149500 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club D

DNF 20 Kynan Treby 1111780 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club D

DNS 3 Peter Drabble 1076738 VC Meudon D

Under 10 Girls

1 13 Kyle Jones 894168 Maindy Flyers Youth CC DG

2 10 Leah Warrilow 1086233 Barking & Dagenham CC DG

3 2 Phoebe Birch 1104387 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club DG

4 18 Lucy Warner 1011647 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club DG

DNS 8 Bobbie O'Brien 992248 Hillingdon Slipstreamers DG

Under 12 Boys

1 23 Joe Kiely 878852 Welwyn Wheelers CC C

2 19 Noah Hobbs 893952 Barking & Dagenham CC C

3 20 Caelan Miller 883543 Barking & Dagenham CC C

4 15 Cameron Still 924766 Hillingdon Slipstreamers C

5 16 Alfie Salmon 934577 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club C

6 24 Benjamin Griffin 903457 Welwyn Wheelers CC C

7 25 Sammy Gage 841120 Welwyn Wheelers CC C

8 14 Nathan Hardy 993459 Cycle Club Ashwell (CCA) C

9 13 Rhys Haigh 886380 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club C

10 21 Michael Tittley 1115234 Barking & Dagenham CC C

11 18 Charlie Martin 972787 Barking & Dagenham CC C

12 11 Eddie Vann 835046 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club C

13 22 George Gill 991842 Chelmer CC C

DNS 12 Oliver Griggs 945738 West Suffolk Wheelers & Triathlon Club C

DNS 17 Benjamin White 976586 Stockton Wheelers CC C



Under 12 Girls

1 26 Melissa Warrilow 1039241 Barking & Dagenham CC CG

2 31 Ella Baker 952942 Team Darenth CG

3 29 Rosie Dias 968534 Private Member CG

4 27 Iona Moir 1107679 Barking & Dagenham CC CG

5 25 Eleanor Bolton 1022347 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club CG

6 28 Zoe Warner 1011644 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club CG

7 30 Mina Wilson 1110526 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club CG

Under 14 Boys Stage 1

1 35 Oliver Stockwell 927689 Welwyn Wheelers CC B 12:50:00 1

2 24 Nesta Ferguson 1026334 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 13:01:00 2

3 20 Nick Day 903296 Team Milton Keynes B 13:08:00 3

4 32 Aaron Freeman 713295 Chelmer CC B 13:20:00 4

5 36 Fraser Elsworth 899150 West Suffolk Wheelers & Triathlon Club B 13:28:00 5

6 40 Fred Gill 991839 Chelmer CC B 13:29:00 6

7 33 Jamie Dene 951639 Welwyn Wheelers CC B 13:45:00 7

8 42 Liam Hanks 945009 Barking & Dagenham CC B 13:47:00 8

9 27 Christian Manzi 924798 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 13:52:00 9

10 29 Louis Bilyard 471849 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 13:53:00 10

11 19 Max Bolton 1022344 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 14:02:00 11

12 21 Harrison Powell 471146 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 14:10:00 12

13 34 Adam Lightfoot 819986 Cycle Club Ashwell (CCA) B 14:13:00 13

14 26 Owen Williams 725876 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 14:21:00 14

15 37 Billy Taylor 977713 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 14:24:00 15

16 41 Milo Chapman 1079588 Cambridge Junior Cycling Club B 14:29:00 16

17 23 Ritchie Selfe 928171 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 15:11:00 17

18 30 Kishan Bakrania 890970 Team Darenth B 15:30:00 18

19 31 Felix Field 895020 Cycle Club Ashwell (CCA) B 15:43:00 19

20 28 Billy Martin 945001 Barking & Dagenham CC B 16:04:00 20

21 38 Charlie Marshall 994189 Barking & Dagenham CC B 17:02:00 21

22 17 Owain Barton 1108666 St Ives CC B 17:55:00 22

DNS 16 Samuel Asker 935965 Welwyn Wheelers CC B

DNS 22 Samuel Painter 974222 Private Member B

DNS 25 Max Blake 975958 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B

Under 14 Boys Stage 2

1 24 Nesta Ferguson 1026334 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 1

2 35 Oliver Stockwell 927689 Welwyn Wheelers CC B 2

3 33 Jamie Dene 951639 Welwyn Wheelers CC B 3

4 32 Aaron Freeman 713295 Chelmer CC B 4

5 26 Owen Williams 725876 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 5

6 37 Billy Taylor 977713 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 6

7 19 Max Bolton 1022344 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 7

8 20 Nick Day 903296 Team Milton Keynes B 8

9 36 Fraser Elsworth 899150 West Suffolk Wheelers & Triathlon Club B 9

10 21 Harrison Powell 471146 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 10

11 42 Liam Hanks 945009 Barking & Dagenham CC B 11

12 40 Fred Gill 991839 Chelmer CC B 12

13 27 Christian Manzi 924798 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 13

14 34 Adam Lightfoot 819986 Cycle Club Ashwell (CCA) B 14

15 29 Louis Bilyard 471849 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 15

16 41 Milo Chapman 1079588 Cambridge Junior Cycling Club B 16

17 23 Ritchie Selfe 928171 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 17

18 31 Felix Field 895020 Cycle Club Ashwell (CCA) B 18

19 30 Kishan Bakrania 890970 Team Darenth B 19

20 28 Billy Martin 945001 Barking & Dagenham CC B 20



21 38 Charlie Marshall 994189 Barking & Dagenham CC B 21

22 17 Owain Barton 1108666 St Ives CC B 22

DNS 16 Samuel Asker 935965 Welwyn Wheelers CC B

DNS 22 Samuel Painter 974222 Private Member B

DNS 25 Max Blake 975958 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B

Under 14 Boys GC

1 24 Nesta Ferguson 1026334 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 2 1 3

1 35 Oliver Stockwell 927689 Welwyn Wheelers CC B 1 2 3

3 32 Aaron Freeman 713295 Chelmer CC B 4 4 8

4 33 Jamie Dene 951639 Welwyn Wheelers CC B 7 3 10

5 20 Nick Day 903296 Team Milton Keynes B 3 8 11

6 36 Fraser Elsworth 899150 West Suffolk Wheelers & Triathlon Club B 5 9 14

7 19 Max Bolton 1022344 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 11 7 18

7 40 Fred Gill 991839 Chelmer CC B 6 12 18

9 42 Liam Hanks 945009 Barking & Dagenham CC B 8 11 19

9 26 Owen Williams 725876 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 14 5 19

11 37 Billy Taylor 977713 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 15 6 21

12 27 Christian Manzi 924798 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 9 13 22

12 21 Harrison Powell 471146 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 12 10 22

14 29 Louis Bilyard 471849 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 10 15 25

15 34 Adam Lightfoot 819986 Cycle Club Ashwell (CCA) B 13 14 27

16 41 Milo Chapman 1079588 Cambridge Junior Cycling Club B 16 16 32

17 23 Ritchie Selfe 928171 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B 17 17 34

18 30 Kishan Bakrania 890970 Team Darenth B 18 19 37

18 31 Felix Field 895020 Cycle Club Ashwell (CCA) B 19 18 37

20 28 Billy Martin 945001 Barking & Dagenham CC B 20 20 40

21 38 Charlie Marshall 994189 Barking & Dagenham CC B 21 21 42

22 17 Owain Barton 1108666 St Ives CC B 22 22 44

DNS 16 Samuel Asker 935965 Welwyn Wheelers CC B

DNS 22 Samuel Painter 974222 Private Member B

DNS 25 Max Blake 975958 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club B

Under 14 Girls Stage 1

1 1 Lauren Higham 900199 Welwyn Wheelers CC BG 14:17:00 1

2 3 Aimee Zygo 926400 Team Milton Keynes BG 16:34:00 2

3 5 Kate Wootton 1111004 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club BG 17:07:00 3

4 2 Ellie-Mae Pledger 906132 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club BG 17:36:00 4

5 4 Jemma Doyle 1068397 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club BG 17:47:00 5

Under 14 Girls Stage 2

1 1 Lauren Higham 900199 Welwyn Wheelers CC BG 1

2 3 Aimee Zygo 926400 Team Milton Keynes BG 2

3 5 Kate Wootton 1111004 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club BG 3

4 2 Ellie-Mae Pledger 906132 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club BG 4

DNS 4 Jemma Doyle 1068397 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club BG

Under 14 Girls GC

1 1 Lauren Higham 900199 Welwyn Wheelers CC BG 1 1 2

2 3 Aimee Zygo 926400 Team Milton Keynes BG 2 2 4

3 5 Kate Wootton 1111004 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club BG 3 3 6

4 2 Ellie-Mae Pledger 906132 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club BG 4 4 8

DNF 4 Jemma Doyle 1068397 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club BG 5

Under 16 Boys Stage 1

1 66 Timothy Torrie 874525 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club A 12:11:00 1

2 74 William Raymond 719268 Welwyn Wheelers CC A 12:13:00 2



3 81 Gabriel Fowden 1018677 Cambridge CC A 12:27:00 3

4 80 Thomas Durkin 457190 Welwyn Wheelers CC A 12:40:00 4

5 77 Kieran Jarvis 962275 St Ives CC A 12:49:00 5

6 73 Marco Passfield 1031235 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club A 12:50:00 6

7 83 Joshua Jones 997101 NFTO Race Club A 13:06:00 7

8 69 Lewis Winfield 1150308 Epsom Cycling Club A 13:09:00 8

9 82 Simon Bird 435752 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club A 13:13:00 9

10 72 Ben Selfe 926517 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club A 13:25:00 10

11 71 Thomas Zygo 926406 Team Milton Keynes A 13:29:00 11

12 76 Noah Field 895021 Cycle Club Ashwell (CCA) A 13:31:00 12

13 68 Finn Mulleague 1114212 Team Milton Keynes A 13:33:00 13

14 78 Bob Longstaff 827379 Colchester Rovers CC A 13:49:00 14

15 79 Jamie Lloyd 927782 Team Milton Keynes A 13:53:00 15

16 75 Jack Marshall 994193 Barking & Dagenham CC A 14:31:00 16

DNS 67 Theo Modell 839253 Corley Cycles - Drops RT A

DNS 70 Ieuan Woods 874849 Charlotteville CC A

Under 16 Boys Stage 2

1 66 Timothy Torrie 874525 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club A 1

2 74 William Raymond 719268 Welwyn Wheelers CC A 2

3 81 Gabriel Fowden 1018677 Cambridge CC A 3

4 77 Kieran Jarvis 962275 St Ives CC A 4

5 80 Thomas Durkin 457190 Welwyn Wheelers CC A 5

6 78 Bob Longstaff 827379 Colchester Rovers CC A 6

7 79 Jamie Lloyd 927782 Team Milton Keynes A 7

8 68 Finn Mulleague 1114212 Team Milton Keynes A 8

9 69 Lewis Winfield 1150308 Epsom Cycling Club A 9

10 72 Ben Selfe 926517 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club A 10

11 71 Thomas Zygo 926406 Team Milton Keynes A 11

12 73 Marco Passfield 1031235 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club A 12

13 76 Noah Field 895021 Cycle Club Ashwell (CCA) A 13

14 75 Jack Marshall 994193 Barking & Dagenham CC A 14

DNF 82 Simon Bird 435752 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club A

DNF 83 Joshua Jones 997101 NFTO Race Club A

DNS 67 Theo Modell 839253 Corley Cycles - Drops RT A

DNS 70 Ieuan Woods 874849 Charlotteville CC A

Under 16 Boys GC

1 66 Timothy Torrie 874525 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club A 1 1 2

2 74 William Raymond 719268 Welwyn Wheelers CC A 2 2 4

3 81 Gabriel Fowden 1018677 Cambridge CC A 3 3 6

4 77 Kieran Jarvis 962275 St Ives CC A 5 4 9

4 80 Thomas Durkin 457190 Welwyn Wheelers CC A 4 5 9

6 69 Lewis Winfield 1150308 Epsom Cycling Club A 8 9 17

7 73 Marco Passfield 1031235 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club A 6 12 18

8 72 Ben Selfe 926517 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club A 10 10 20

8 78 Bob Longstaff 827379 Colchester Rovers CC A 14 6 20

10 68 Finn Mulleague 1114212 Team Milton Keynes A 13 8 21

11 71 Thomas Zygo 926406 Team Milton Keynes A 11 11 22

11 79 Jamie Lloyd 927782 Team Milton Keynes A 15 7 22

13 76 Noah Field 895021 Cycle Club Ashwell (CCA) A 12 13 25

14 75 Jack Marshall 994193 Barking & Dagenham CC A 16 14 30

DNF 83 Joshua Jones 997101 NFTO Race Club A 7

DNF 82 Simon Bird 435752 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club A 8

DNS 67 Theo Modell 839253 Corley Cycles - Drops RT A

DNS 70 Ieuan Woods 874849 Charlotteville CC A



Under 16 Girls Stage 1

1 84 Kathryn Anderson 469829 Welwyn Wheelers CC AG 14:02:00 1

2 62 Anna Carter 926547 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club AG 14:30:00 2

3 64 Isabella Torrie 1013032 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club AG 15:40:00 3

4 63 Abigail Coles 459277 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club AG 16:33:00 4

5 65 Stella Russell 1118833 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club AG 16:50:00 5

DNS 61 Sasha Dyke 720717 Iceni Velo AG

Under 16 Girls Stage 2

1 84 Kathryn Anderson 469829 Welwyn Wheelers CC AG 1

2 62 Anna Carter 926547 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club AG 2

3 64 Isabella Torrie 1013032 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club AG 3

4 63 Abigail Coles 459277 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club AG 4

5 65 Stella Russell 1118833 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club AG 5

DNS 61 Sasha Dyke 720717 Iceni Velo AG

Under 16 Girls GC

1 84 Kathryn Anderson 469829 Welwyn Wheelers CC AG 1 1 2

2 62 Anna Carter 926547 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club AG 2 2 4

3 64 Isabella Torrie 1013032 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club AG 3 3 6

4 63 Abigail Coles 459277 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club AG 4 4 8

5 65 Stella Russell 1118833 Lee Valley Youth Cycling Club AG 5 5 10

DNS 61 Sasha Dyke 720717 Iceni Velo AG 10 10 20


